U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D
C
om
bo
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912

Combo Pre-Wired Micro-D
for High Power Applications
how to order pre-wired micro-d power connectors
Series
Shell
Finish
Shell Size
and Insert
Layout
Cable
Entry
Style
 Wire Gage
for #24
Contacts
(AWG)
 Wire Gage
for #16
Contacts
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire
Length
mm Hardware
GMPM 1	 –  Cadmium
2  –  Nickel
4	 –	 Black
Anodize
5	 –	 Gold
6	 –	 Chem
Film
Stainless
Steel
Shell
  3 – Passivated
B112P
B112R
D112P
D112R
D113P
D113R
E113P
E113R
G101P
G101R
G103P
G103R
G111P
G111R
T  -	Top
Entry
4  –  #24
6  –  #26
8  –  #28
0  –  #30
Omit for D112
and B112
layouts
containing
power contacts
only.
16
18
20
K	 –	M22759/11
600 Vrms
Teflon® (TFE)
J	 –	M22759/33
600 Vrms
Modified Cross-
Linked Tefze®
(ETFE)
E	 –	NEMA HP3-EB
600 VrmsType